

Tgs Foreign Trade Joint Stock Company
For the Accounting Periods of June 30, 2024 and June 30, 2023
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(Currency – Turkish Lira – (TL))

EQUITY CHANGE TABLE	Bottom Ref	Paid Capital	Capital Correction Differences	Withdrawn Shares	Mutual Participation Capital Correction	Share Issuance Bonuses / Discounts	Snow or At a loss Again Will not be classified Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income and Expenses			Snow or At a loss Again To be classified Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income and Expenses				Accumulated Snows			Parent Company Belonging Equities	Control The Power Non Shares	Equities
							Again Valuation and Measurement Gains / Losses	Capital Commitments	Foreign Currency Conversion Differences	From risk Protection Gains / Losses	Again Valuation and Classification Gains / Losses	Other Gains / Losses	Separated from the Snow Restricted Backups	Past Profit / Loss for Years	Net Term Wife The damage				
Independent From the audit Past Current Period																			
As of 01.01.2024 Balances (Period Head)		15,000,000	34,329,508	(3,646,412)	0	14,344,478	(1,017,295)	(70,717)	0	0	0	0	3,154,436	70,491,868	23,610,003	156,195,869	32,863	156,228,731	
Accounting Policies To the changes Related Corrections		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
To mistakes Related Corrections		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Transfers		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	(23,610,003)	(23,610,003)	--	(23,610,003)
Total Comprehensive Income		--	--	--	--	154,593,925	(739,995)	--	--	--	--	--	10,318,104	(179,168,994)	31,276,429	16,279,469	(24,567)	16,254,902	
Capital Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Dividends		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Share Buyback Transactions Because of Occurred Incoming Increase / Decrease		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Share Based Transactions Because of Occurred Incoming Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Connected In partnerships Control The loss with Unsuccessful Share Ratio To your changes Connected Increase / Decrease		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Control The Power Non - Existing Shareholders with Made Transactions		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Other Changes Because of Increase / Decrease Tangible Fixed Assets presence value increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
As of 30.06.2024 Balances (End of Period)		15,000,000	34,329,508	(3,646,412)	0	168,938,403	(1,757,290)	(70,717)	0	0	0	0	13,472,540	(108,677,126)	31,276,429	148,865,335	8,295	148,873,630	
Independent From the audit Past Current Period																			
As of 01.01.2023 Balances (Period Head)		15,000,000	34,329,508	0	(67,905)	17,295,732	(1,786,259)	0	0	0	0	0	3,129,008	78,410,707	7,493,899	153,804,691	51,235	153,855,926	
Accounting Policies To the changes Related Corrections		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
To mistakes Related Corrections		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Transfers		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	(7,493,899)	(7,493,899)	--	(7,493,899)
Total Comprehensive Income		--	--	--	--	(7,023,117)	1,447,695	--	--	--	--	--	(100,020)	(38,772,377)	6,760,488	(37,687,332)	767,613	(36,919,719)	
Capital Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Dividends		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Share Buyback Transactions Because of Occurred Incoming Increase / Decrease		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Share Based Transactions Because of Occurred Incoming Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Connected In partnerships Control The loss with Unsuccessful Share Ratio To your changes Connected Increase / Decrease		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Control The Power Non - Existing Shareholders with Made Transactions		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Other Changes Because of Increase / Decrease Tangible Fixed Assets presence value increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
As of 30.06.2023 Balances (End of Period)		15,000,000	34,329,508	0	(67,905)	10,272,615	(338,564)	0	0	0	0	0	3,028,987	39,638,330	6,760,488	108,623,460	818,848	109,442,307	